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1_1. (Governments' attempts at fixing the health care system have had little impact on ensuring that all Canadians have access to a family physician.) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 1015 129 68 53 428 242 95 227 337 451 147 868
Weighted 1015 134 104* 66* 389 248 75% 245 333 437 204 811
415 53 50 21 145 115 31 107 138 171 80 335
Strongly agree 41% 40% 48% 32% 37% 46% 42% 44% 41% 39% 39% 41%
D
420 60 27 30 175 96 32 101 140 179 84 336
Somewhat agree 41% 45% 26% 45% 45% 39% 42% 41% 42% 41% 41% 41%
B B
153 20 23 9 60 32 9 30 44 78 33 121
Somewhat disagree 15% 15% 22% 14% 15% 13% 12% 12% 13% 18% 16% 15%
27 1 4 5 9 5 3 7 11 9 7 19
Strongly disagree 3% 1% 3% 8% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2%
ADE
835 113 77 51 320 211 63 208 277 350 164 671
Top2Box (agree) 82% 85% 75% 78% 82% 85% 84% 85% 83% 80% 80% 83%
180 21 26 15 69 37 12 37 55 87 40 140
Low2Box (disagree) 18% 15% 25% 22% 18% 15% 16% 15% 17% 20% 20% 17%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_2. (Governments' attempts at fixing the health care system have had little impact on ensuring that all Canadians have timely access to advanced diagnostic tests and surgical procedures.) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statements?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 1015 129 68 53 428 242 95 227 337 451 147 868
Weighted 1015 134 104* 66* 389 248 75% 245 333 437 204 811
426 63 50 26 139 115 33 112 131 183 88 338
Strongly agree 42% 47% 48% 40% 36% 46% 44% 46% 39% 42% 43% 42%
D D
424 51 33 30 174 105 32 102 148 174 87 337
Somewhat agree 42% 38% 32% 45% 45% 42% 43% 42% 45% 40% 43% 42%
139 19 20 6 65 22 7 21 45 73 28 111
Somewhat disagree 14% 14% 19% 10% 17% 9% 9% 9% 13% 17% 14% 14%
E E G
27 2 1 3 12 6 3 10 9 8 2 25
Strongly disagree 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3%
850 113 83 56 313 219 66 214 279 357 175 675
Top2Box (agree) 84% 84% 80% 85% 80% 89% 87% 87% 84% 82% 86% 83%
D
165 21 21 10 76 28 10 31 54 80 29 136
Low2Box (disagree) 16% 16% 20% 15% 20% 11% 13% 13% 16% 18% 14% 17%
E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_3. (Decision makers in Canada have spent a lot of time talking about the health care system but no one seems to be able to fix it. It is time to involve Canadians in the process in order to put forward some practical solutions for real
change.) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids

Base: All respondents 1015 129 68 53 428 242 95 227 337 451 147 868
Weighted 1015 134 104* 66* 389 248 75* 245 333 437 204 811
502 65 59 32 179 127 41 127 165 211 94 408
Strongly agree 49% 48% 57% 48% 46% 51% 54% 52% 49% 48% 46% 50%
427 57 35 27 174 106 27 93 146 188 95 332
Somewhat agree 42% 43% 34% 41% 45% 43% 36% 38% 44% 43% 46% 41%

68 11 10 3 29 11 5 17 17 34 14 54

Somewhat disagree 7% 8% 9% 5% 8% 4% 6% 7% 5% 8% 7% 7%

18 2 0 4 6 3 3 7 6 4 1 17

Strongly disagree 2% 1% - 6% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 0 2%
929 122 94 59 353 234 68 220 310 399 189 740
Top2Box (agree) 92% 91% 91% 89% 91% 94% 90% 90% 93% 91% 93% 91%

86 12 10 7 35 14 7 25 22 38 15 71

Low2Box (disagree) 8% 9% 9% 11% 9% 6% 10% 10% 7% 9% 7% 9%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1. (Top2box Summary) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 1015 129 68 53 428 242 95 227 337 451 147 868
Weighted 1015 134 104* 66* 389 248 75* 245 333 437 204 811

Decision makers in Canada have spent a lot of time
talking about the health care system but no one seems
to be able to fix it. It is time to involve Canadians in the

process in order to put forward some practical solutions 929 122 94 59 353 234 68 220 310 399 189 740
for real change.

92% 91% 91% 89% 91% 94% 90% 90% 93% 91% 93% 91%
Governments' attempts at fixing the health care system
have had little impact on ensuring that all Canadians
have tlmely access to advanced diagnostic tests and 850 113 83 56 313 219 66 214 279 357 175 675
surgical procedures.

84% 84% 80% 85% 80% 89% 87% 87% 84% 82% 86% 83%

D

Governments' attempts at fixing the health care system
have had little impact on ensuring that all Canadians 835 113 77 51 320 211 63 208 277 350 164 671
have access to a family physician.

82% 85% 75% 78% 82% 85% 84% 85% 83% 80% 80% 83%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1. (Low2box Summary) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 1015 129 68 53 428 242 95 227 337 451 147 868
Weighted 1015 134 104* 66* 389 248 75* 245 333 437 204 811

Governments' attempts at fixing the health care system
have had little impact on ensuring that all Canadians 180 21 26 15 69 37 12 37 55 87 40 140
have access to a family physician.

18% 15% 25% 22% 18% 15% 16% 15% 17% 20% 20% 17%
Governments' attempts at fixing the health care system
have had little impact on ensuring that all Canadians
have timely access to advanced diagnostic tests and 165 21 21 10 76 28 10 31 54 80 29 136
surgical procedures.

16% 16% 20% 15% 20% 11% 13% 13% 16% 18% 14% 17%

E

Decision makers in Canada have spent a lot of time
talking about the health care system but no one seems
to be able to fix it. It is time to involve Canadians in the
process in order to put forward some practical solutions 86 12 10 7 35 14 7 25 22 38 15 71
for real change.

8% 9% 9% 11% 9% 6% 10% 10% 7% 9% 7% 9%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2. Prime Minister Harper recently indicated to a reporter questioning him on the renewal of the Health Accord with the provinces that, for the time being, the priority of his government is the economy. Which one of the following statements
best represents your personal point of view?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 1015 129 68 53 428 242 95 227 337 451 147 868
Weighted 1015 134 104* 66* 389 248 75* 245 333 437 204 811
| believe the federal government's priority should be 161 19 7 10 55 55 15 40 62 60 52 110
health care 16% 14% 7% 16% 14% 22% 20% 16% 19% 14% 25% 14%
BD B K
| believe that the federal government's priority should be 131 18 21 8 54 21 8 25 36 70 25 107
the economy 13% 13% 21% 12% 14% 9% 11% 10% 11% 16% 12% 13%
E
| believe that the federal government should be equally 722 97 75 47 280 171 52 180 235 308 128 594
focused on health care and the economy
71% 72% 73% 72% 72% 69% 70% 73% 71% 70% 63% 73%
J
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3. Some people have suggested that the provinces needed to be innovative in managing the costs of health care. For example, all provinces could work together and use their collective purchasing power to buy medicines from
pharmaceutical companies which would provide economies of scale and lower costs. To what extent do you agree or disagree that the provincial governments can work together to manage health care dollars more effectively?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids

Base: All respondents 1015 129 68 53 428 242 95 227 337 451 147 868
Weighted 1015 134 104* 66* 389 248 75* 245 333 437 204 811
420 53 49 31 142 109 36 94 131 195 74 347

Strongly agree 41% 40% 48% 47% 36% 44% 47% 38% 39% 45% 36% 43%
452 65 43 30 185 102 28 116 151 185 101 351

Somewhat agree 45% 49% 41% 45% 48% 41% 37% 47% 45% 42% 50% 43%
114 11 12 5 45 31 10 27 43 43 25 88

Somewhat disagree 11% 8% 11% 8% 12% 12% 13% 11% 13% 10% 12% 11%
29 4 0 0 17 6 2 8 8 13 4 25

Strongly disagree 3% 3% - - 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
872 119 92 61 327 210 64 210 282 380 175 697

Top2Box (agree) 86% 89% 89% 92% 84% 85% 85% 85% 85% 87% 86% 86%
143 15 12 5 62 37 11 36 51 57 29 113

Low2Box (disagree) 14% 11% 11% 8% 16% 15% 15% 15% 15% 13% 14% 14%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4 1. (Despite the fact that governments say that they have been working to fix the health care system, | do not see any real solutions being put forward.) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids

Base: All respondents 1015 129 68 53 428 242 95 227 337 451 147 868
Weighted 1015 134 104* 66* 389 248 75% 245 333 437 204 811
399 59 44 25 130 105 36 102 132 165 83 316

Strongly agree 39% 44% 43% 37% 33% 42% 48% 41% 40% 38% 41% 39%

D D D

477 59 39 30 195 121 32 108 156 212 95 382

Somewhat agree 47% 44% 38% 45% 50% 49% 43% 44% 47% 49% 46% 47%
126 15 20 8 57 21 4 27 41 57 26 100

Somewhat disagree 12% 11% 19% 13% 15% 9% 5% 11% 12% 13% 13% 12%

EF EF
13 1 0 3 7 0 3 8 3 2 1 12
Strongly disagree 1% 0 - 5% 2% 0 3% 3% 1% 0 0 2%
E E I
876 118 84 55 325 226 69 210 288 378 178 698
Top2Box (agree) 86% 88% 81% 83% 84% 91% 91% 86% 87% 86% 87% 86%
BD
139 16 20 11 64 22 7 35 45 59 26 113
Low2Box (disagree) 14% 12% 19% 17% 16% 9% 9% 14% 13% 14% 13% 14%
E E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4 2. (The best way to find solutions for fixing health care is to engage Canadians in a national dialogue about what they want from the health care system.) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 1015 129 68 53 428 242 95 227 337 451 147 868
Weighted 1015 134 104* 66* 389 248 75% 245 333 437 204 811
388 63 37 26 152 76 33 117 122 149 76 312
Strongly agree 38% 47% 36% 39% 39% 31% 44% 48% 37% 34% 37% 39%
E E E HI
496 55 45 34 197 137 28 107 164 225 97 398
Somewhat agree 49% 41% 43% 52% 51% 55% 38% 44% 49% 52% 48% 49%
F AF
104 13 19 5 30 26 10 15 43 46 25 78
Somewhat disagree 10% 9% 19% 8% 8% 11% 13% 6% 13% 10% 12% 10%
D G
28 4 2 1 9 9 3 6 4 17 6 22
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3%
H
884 118 82 60 349 213 62 224 285 374 173 711
Top2Box (agree) 87% 88% 79% 91% 90% 86% 82% 91% 86% 86% 85% 88%
B
131 16 21 6 39 35 13 21 47 63 31 100
Low2Box (disagree) 13% 12% 21% 9% 10% 14% 18% 9% 14% 14% 15% 12%
D

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4 _3. (Governments should not make any significant changes to our health care system without first holding in-depth consultations with Canadians.) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids

Base: All respondents 1015 129 68 53 428 242 95 227 337 451 147 868
Weighted 1015 134 104* 66* 389 248 75% 245 333 437 204 811
348 57 37 14 149 62 30 92 111 145 59 290
Strongly agree 34% 42% 35% 21% 38% 25% 40% 37% 34% 33% 29% 36%

CE CE CE

460 49 45 40 171 126 29 107 162 192 102 358

Somewhat agree 45% 37% 44% 61% 44% 51% 38% 44% 49% 44% 50% 44%
ADF A

152 22 19 12 50 38 10 29 42 81 28 123

Somewhat disagree 15% 16% 19% 19% 13% 15% 14% 12% 13% 19% 14% 15%
GH
55 6 2 0 18 22 6 18 18 19 15 40
Strongly disagree 5% 4% 2% - 5% 9% 8% % 5% 4% % 5%
c c

809 106 82 54 320 188 59 198 273 337 161 648
Top2Box (agree) 80% 79% 79% 81% 82% 76% 78% 81% 82% 7% 79% 80%
206 28 22 12 68 60 16 47 59 100 43 163
Low2Box (disagree) 20% 21% 21% 19% 18% 24% 22% 19% 18% 23% 21% 20%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4. (Top2box Summary) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 1015 129 68 53 428 242 95 227 337 451 147 868
Weighted 1015 134 104* 66* 389 248 75* 245 333 437 204 811

The best way to find solutions for fixing health care is to

engage Canadians in a national dialogue about what 884 118 82 60 349 213 62 224 285 374 173 711
they want from the health care system.

87% 88% 79% 91% 90% 86% 82% 91% 86% 86% 85% 88%

B

Despite the fact that governments say that they have
been working to fix the health care system, | do not see 876 118 84 55 325 226 69 210 288 378 178 698
any real solutions being put forward.

86% 88% 81% 83% 84% 91% 91% 86% 87% 86% 87% 86%

BD

Governments should not make any significant changes
to our health care system without first holding in-depth 809 106 82 54 320 188 59 198 273 337 161 648
consultations with Canadians.

80% 79% 79% 81% 82% 76% 78% 81% 82% 77% 79% 80%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4. (Low2box Summary) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 1015 129 68 53 428 242 95 227 337 451 147 868
Weighted 1015 134 104* 66* 389 248 75* 245 333 437 204 811

Governments should not make any significant changes
to our health care system without first holding in-depth 206 28 22 12 68 60 16 47 59 100 43 163

consultations with Canadians.
20% 21% 21% 19% 18% 24% 22% 19% 18% 23% 21% 20%

Despite the fact that governments say that they have
been working to fix the health care system, | do not see 139 16 20 11 64 22 7 35 45 59 26 113

any real solutions being put forward.
14% 12% 19% 17% 16% 9% 9% 14% 13% 14% 13% 14%

The best way to find solutions for fixing health care is to
engage Canadians in a national dialogue about what 131 16 21 6 39 35 13 21 47 63 31 100
they want from the health care system.
13% 12% 21% 9% 10% 14% 18% 9% 14% 14% 15% 12%

D

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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